

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).21/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 26/09/2006 in Crl.MC No.2869/2006  
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

STATE OF KERALA &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANTOSHKUMAR

Respondent(s)

[With appln(s) for stay and office report]

Date: 23/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.V. Dinesh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Not represented till date.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

As despite service of notice, nobody appears on behalf of the  
respondent, put up for final disposal on 27th July 2009.

Mr. Dinesh, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners  
states that he will send an intimation communicating the said date to the  
respondent.

(Subhash Chander)  
A.R.-cum-P.S.(Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)  
Court Master